Crowd Mobile Limited ABN 13 083 160 909 Phone: 1300 034 045 / +61-3-9020-1468 Level 4, 44 Gwynne Street, Cremorne Melbourne VIC 3121 Australia www.crowdmobile.com



1 March 2016

## **Crowd Mobile Limited (ASX: CM8)**

## ASX Release

## FY16 H1 Results Webinar and Teleconference

Crowd Mobile Limited (ASX: CM8 & FWB-XETRA: CM3) (Crowd Mobile or the Company) will hold an investor webinar and teleconference to outline highlights of the FY16 First Half Result and to provide an update on the Company's recently announced South American expansion plans on Wednesday 2nd March at 12.30pm (AEDT).

Investors are able to participate either through the webinar or the teleconference facilities as detailed below.

To join the webinar, please register online at:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/2059164649909103363

To join the **teleconference** please **dial**:

- +61 2 9087 3602 (Australia)
- +64 9 280 6303 (New Zealand)
- +1 (415) 930-5229 (USA)

MIUO BEN IBUOSIBÓ JOL

and when prompted, provide the access code 148-220-027.

In addition, Crowd Mobile is pleased to advise that a video of an interview by Asset Peak Management with the Company's CEO, Domenic Carosa, is available for viewing on the Company's website. The interview relates to the results and the prospects for the Company and is available for viewing at:

http://crowdmobile.com.au/media-news/

For further information, please contact:

Crowd Mobile:

Media enquires:

**Domenic Carosa** Chief Executive Officer

M: +61 411 19 69 79

E: dom@crowdmobile.com

**Matthew Wu** Media & Capital Partners

M: +61 433 634 706

E: matthew.wu@mcpartners.com.au

## **About Crowd Mobile**

Crowd Mobile is a mobile-first company with a world-leading platform that provides personalised expert advice that go beyond Google & world leading Content Subscription products. Operating across 50 countries and 30 languages, the Company has partnered with over 160 mobile carriers to enable customers to pay for its products and services through their mobile phone or with Google or Apple Pay. Crowd Mobile, which has also developed a diverse range of products in the m-payment, entertainment and infotainment space, is listed on the Australian and Frankfurt stock exchanges (ASX: CM8 & FWB-XETRA: CM3)